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Grass Valley Water Policy
Resolution No. 2002-5

This is a resolution establishing mandatory water hook up within the city limits of the
City of Grass Valley and a water user rate schedule.

Rates Per Month:

Residential $32.00 Irrigation $10.00
Business $32.00 R.V. Park $32.00
Church $32.00 School $197.50
Miscellaneous $5.00 per 1000 gallons

The water rates will be raised $5.00 Every Julylst until a water rate is established that
meets USDA and Rural Utility Standards.

There is a security deposit equal to first and last month billing which will be refunded
when water service ends and the account is current.

Penalty: Night watering $50.00
Penalty: Open hose watering $50.00
Penalty: Failure to notify recorder of Irrigating $50.00
Penalty: Failure to register with recorder $50.00

Charge for City Maintenance to turn water on or off is $20.00 each

Watering hours are from 6:00am to 10:00pm, any watering during times other than
watering hours is considered night watering, see penalty above.

New hook-ups must be installed by city-approved person, charge is $250.00

The recorder is to be notified in writing 15 day prior to leaving for extended periods and
upon returning or you will be billed the usual monthly fee. No exceptions.

You will receive a bill when water to a establishment is on, even if only a part time
resident.

If a trailer has a separate house number, separate sewer or electric meter, there will be a
separate water bill for that residence. Travel trailers here less than one billing period will
not be billed.

Delinquent water accounts will be sent a letter requesting payment of the past due amount
within 30 days. If no payment is received in 30 days, they will receive a notice giving 24
hours to pay or water will be shut-off. The security deposit, plus late payment must be



